

**RESIDENTIAL & ARTERIAL PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT, I-159/I-139**

BID NO: 2023-42				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2023				ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING. CO		C.A. RASMUSSEN INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SCHEDULE A -- CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION</b>									
1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 1,047,000.00	\$ 1,047,000.00	\$ 1,220,000.00	\$ 1,220,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
3	SURVEY MONUMENTS	100	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 76,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 1,375,000.00	\$ 1,375,000.00	\$ 1,046,000.00	\$ 1,046,000.00
5	NPDES COMPLIANCE	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00
8	NPDES PERMIT FEE	1	ALW	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
10	CALTRANS PERMIT AND FEES	1	ALW	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE A - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 926,000.00		\$ 2,750,500.00		\$ 2,636,700.00
<b>SCHEDULE B -- RESIDENTIAL STREETS (AREA 1)</b>									
11	DIG-OUTS - RESIDENTIAL	5,000	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00
12	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	5,000,000	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,950,000.00
13	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	60,420	TN	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,612,920.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 7,733,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,063,000.00
14	INSTALL PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
15	REMOVE EXISTING AND CONSTRUCT PCC A2 CURB & GUTTER PER SPPWC STD PLAN 120-2 OVER 8" CMB, INCLUDING RESTORATION OF 1-FOOT WIDE SLOT PATCH. MATCH EXISTING CURB HEIGHT AND GUTTER WIDTH.	2,210	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 236,470.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 364,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 375,700.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING AND CONSTRUCT 3 1/2" PCC SIDEWALK OVER 4" CMB	4,500	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 126,000.00
17	REMOVE PCC AND REGRADE PARKWAY	230	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING AND CONSTRUCT 6" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH PER SPPWC STD. PLAN 110-2, TYPE B.	1,415	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 38,205.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 83,485.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING PCC CROSS GUTTER	110	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00
20	CONSTRUCT PCC CROSS GUTTER (W=2") PER SPPWC STD 123-2 OVER 8" CMB	110	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,400.00
21	CONSTRUCT PCC ACCESS RAMP PER CALTRANS STD RSP A88A DETAIL B CASE B WITH FULL WIDTH - 36" DEPTH DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE OVER 4" CMB. ACCESS RAMP SHALL NOT BE MONOLITHIC WITH CURB AND GUTTER AND SHALL NOT HAVE GROOVING.	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
22	TRIM 0-6" DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT TREES	160	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00
23	TRIM 7-12" DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT TREES	80	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	TRIM 13-18" DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT TREES	120	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 46,800.00
25	TRIM 19-24" DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT TREES	50	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 28,500.00
26	BIOLOGICAL SURVEY BY A WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST OF TREES TO BE REMOVED AND TRIMMED	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	TREE REMOVAL INCLUDING STUMP GRINDING	18	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 73,800.00
28	ROOT PRUNE TREE	7	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00
29	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE (24" BOX)	61	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 52,460.00
30	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
31	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	30	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00
32	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	640	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 864,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 716,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,216,000.00
33	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	280	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 270,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 252,000.00
34	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SIGN POST	63	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,490.00

**RESIDENTIAL & ARTERIAL PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT, I-159/I-139**

BID NO: 2023-42				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2023				ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING. CO		C.A. RASMUSSEN INC	
35	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN INCLUDING APPURTENANT MOUNTING HARDWARE	335	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 55,275.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,000.00
36	REMOVE SIGN FROM EXISTING POST AND RE-INSTALL SIGN ON NEW POST	91	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 44,135.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 44,408.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,826.00
<b>SCHEDULE B - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 11,870,725.00		\$ 12,276,163.00		\$ 14,685,091.00
<b>SCHEDULE C -- ANZA AVENUE (AREA 1)</b>									
37	DIG-OUTS - ARTERIALS	5,500	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 165,000.00
38	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	225,000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 132,750.00
39	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	2,720	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 337,280.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 331,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 408,000.00
40	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
41	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	20	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
42	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	35	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 66,500.00
43	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	20	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
44	REMOVE EXISTING AND CONSTRUCT 3 1/2" PCC SIDEWALK OVER 4" CMB	1,470	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 48,510.00
45	REMOVE PCC AND REGRADE PARKWAY	2,060	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 16,892.00
46	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SIGN POST	2	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
47	REMOVE SIGN FROM EXISTING POST AND RE-INSTALL SIGN ON NEW POST	5	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 430.00
48	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN INCLUDING APPURTENANT MOUNTING HARDWARE	7	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
<b>SCHEDULE C - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 645,970.00		\$ 674,314.00		\$ 896,942.00
<b>SCHEDULE D -- CARSON STREET (AREA 2)</b>									
49	DIG-OUTS - ARTERIALS	500	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
50	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	205,000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 120,950.00
51	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	2,480	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 307,520.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 302,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 372,000.00
52	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
53	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	40	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
54	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	10	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00
55	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE D - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 464,370.00		\$ 480,460.00		\$ 584,450.00
<b>SCHEDULE E -- DEL AMO BOULEVARD (AREA 3)</b>									
56	DIG-OUTS - ARTERIALS	300	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00
57	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	600,000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 354,000.00
58	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	7,260	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 900,240.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 885,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,089,000.00
59	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
60	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	85	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,250.00
61	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	35	EA	\$ 1,350	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 66,500.00
62	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	55	EA	\$ 200	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 990	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 900	\$ 49,500.00
63	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SIGN POST	6	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00
64	REMOVE SIGN FROM EXISTING POST AND RE-INSTALL SIGN ON NEW POST	5	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 430.00
65	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN INCLUDING APPURTENANT MOUNTING HARDWARE	18	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
66	REMOVE DETECTOR PAD	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
<b>SCHEDULE E - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 1,310,160.00		\$ 1,371,328.00		\$ 1,676,340.00

**RESIDENTIAL & ARTERIAL PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT, I-159/I-139**

<b>BID NO: 2023-42</b>				<b>BIDDER #1</b>		<b>BIDDER #2</b>		<b>BIDDER #3</b>	
<b>BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2023</b>				<b>ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT</b>		<b>SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING. CO</b>		<b>C.A. RASMUSSEN INC</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE F -- FASHION WAY (AREA 4)</b>									
67	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	128,000	SF	\$ 0.34	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 75,520.00
68	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	1,560	TN	\$ 119.00	\$ 185,640.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 190,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 234,000.00
69	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
70	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
71	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	20	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00
72	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	25	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE F - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 294,160.00		\$ 337,920.00		\$ 401,520.00
<b>SCHEDULE G - LOMITA BOULEVARD (AREA 5)</b>									
73	DIG-OUTS - ARTERIALS	900	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,900.00
74	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	825,000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 371,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 486,750.00
75	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	9,980	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,237,520.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,217,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,497,000.00
76	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
77	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	85	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 590	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 38,250.00
78	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	85	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 1200	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 161,500.00
79	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	95	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85,500.00
80	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SIGN POST	7	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,421.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00
81	REMOVE SIGN FROM EXISTING POST AND RE-INSTALL SIGN ON NEW POST	4	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 344.00
82	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN INCLUDING APPURTENANT MOUNTING HARDWARE	20	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE G - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 1,867,930.00		\$ 1,962,257.00		\$ 2,385,854.00
<b>SCHEDULE H - MADISON STREET (AREA 6)</b>									
83	DIG-OUTS - ARTERIALS	1,800	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00
84	CONSTRUCT PCC ACCESS RAMP PER SPPWC STD PLAN 111-5, TYPE 1; CASE B. ACCESS RAMP SHALL NOT BE MONOLITHIC WITH CURB AND GUTTER AND SHALL NOT HAVE GROOVING.	2	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
85	TREE REMOVAL	2	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2900	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
86	COLD MILL EXISTING AC PAVEMENT, 2" DEPTH	235,000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 138,650.00
87	CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT (C2-PG-64-10), 2" DEPTH	2,840	TN	\$ 124.00	\$ 352,160.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 346,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 426,000.00
88	INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, LEGENDS, AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
89	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
90	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	30	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 57,000.00
91	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CAN AND LID TO GRADE	45	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40,500.00
92	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING CROSSWALK SIGN POST	2	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00
93	INSTALL NEW PEDESTRIAN SIGN	13	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00
94	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SIGN POST	4	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
95	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING STREET NAME SIGN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STREET NAME SIGN INCLUDING APPURTENANT MOUNTING HARDWARE	4	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
<b>SCHEDULE H - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 601,505.00		\$ 642,169.00		\$ 800,082.00

**RESIDENTIAL & ARTERIAL PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT, I-159/I-139**

BID NO: 2023-42				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2023				ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING. CO		C.A. RASMUSSEN INC	
<b>SCHEDULE I - SKYPARK DRIVE</b>									
96	GROUTED COBBLESTONE PAVEMENT	3,200	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 224,000.00
97	3' DIAMETER BOULDER	150	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90,000.00
98	2' DIAMETER BOULDER	150	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 69,000.00
99	1' DIAMETER BOULDER	150	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE I - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 119,700.00		\$ 140,200.00		\$ 435,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE J - HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD</b>									
100	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE AND UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL TO A DEPTH OF 6 INCHES IN EXISTING MEDIANS	15,000	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 39,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE J - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 60,000.00		\$ 63,000.00		\$ 39,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE K - DOWNTOWN PLANTERS</b>									
101	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SEATWALL/PLANTER	9	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00
102	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SEATWALL/PLANTER	9	EA	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE K - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 279,900.00		\$ 193,500.00		\$ 144,900.00
<b>SCHEDULE L - AIRPORT DRIVE</b>									
103	CONSTRUCT 3 1/2" PCC SIDEWALK OVER 4" CMB	2,500	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 82,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE L - SUBTOTAL</b>					\$ 40,000.00		\$ 57,500.00		\$ 82,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 18,480,420.00		\$ 20,949,311.00		\$ 24,768,879.00